

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 571 OF 2003

Shri Madhukar Shankar Surve

... **Petitioner.**

Versus

Shri Sharad Motilal
Since deceased through LRS.

... **Respondents.**

.....

Mr. None for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. Palkar i/b Ramesh Vakil for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2019

P. C. :

- 1] None for the petitioner.
- 2] Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)