

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.571 OF 2003

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 202 OF 2003

Madhukar Shankar Surve

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Sharad Motilal

... Respondent

Ms.Sushma Soni i/b. GM Legal for Petitioner.

Ms.Priyanka Bhandari i/b. Ramesh Vakil for Respondent.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 30th September, 2021.

(Through Video Conferencing)

PC. :

Place the Petition on 'Final Hearing Board' as per its own turn.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]