

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.571 OF 2003
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.202 OF 2003
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.571 OF 2003**

Madhukar Shankar Surve ...Petitioner/Applicant

Versus

Sharad Motilal Variavala & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jitendra Gupta i/b M/s. G. M. Legal, for the
Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh i/b Ramesh Vakil, for the
Respondents.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2023

P.C.:

1. The Writ Petition is of the year 2003. The parties are senior citizens.
2. Add the Writ Petition in the 'final hearing' board commencing from **5th June, 2023**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)